PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6895284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MRL INDUSTRIES, INC.	05/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDVIK THERMAL PROCESS, INC.
Street Address:	19500 NUGGET BOULEVARD
City:	SONORA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95370-9248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8279072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2027393000 Phone:

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, kathy.casavecchia@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY G. KILLIAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042866-7647
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY G. KILLIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey G. Killian/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange_MRL-Ind-STP_Inc#page1.tif source=NameChange MRL-Ind-STP Inc#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057470 FRAME: 0762** 506848463

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 1 4 2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMANT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **president** and the **secretary**, respectively of, MRL Industries, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

Sandvik Thermal Process, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: May 18, 2010

Pontus K H Nilsson President

Aaron J. Roy, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 057470 FRAME: 0763

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

OCT 1 1 2010

Date:____

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 057470 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 09/01/2021